
 

June 19, 2025 
 
To, 
The Chief General Manager  
Listing Operation, 
BSE Limited, 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400001 

To, 
Manager - Listing Compliance 
National Stock Exchange of India Limited 
‘Exchange Plaza’. C-1, Block G, 
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai - 400 051 

 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Subject : Newspaper Publication for Corrigendum to Notice of Extra-Ordinary 

General Meeting (EGM No. 01/2025-2026) of the Company  
Reference : Disclosure under Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 

Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 
 
With reference to the above cited subject, we are herewith enclosing the copies of 
advertisement issued in newspapers on June 19, 2025, in “Financial Express” in English 
Language and in “Nava Telangana” in Telugu Language, with respect to Corrigendum to 
Notice of the Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM No. 01/2025-2026) of the members of 
the Company.  
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours faithfully, 
 
For Virinchi Limited  
              
 
 
K Ravindranath Tagore  
Company Secretary 
 
Encl. as above 



������������������

������������������������ ��������� ���� ��� ����

���������������������
��������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������

�������������������������������������
����������������������������� ����� ������������������������������������

�����������������������

����������������������

��������������������� �����������������

������ ������� ��������� ���� ������ ���������� ���������

�������� ����� ����� ������� ����� ��������� �����

���� ������ �����

�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����

�������������

�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����

������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������

�������������������������������������

�������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�������������������������� ��������������

������������������ �����������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������������
���������������������� �������������������������������������������������������������
������������������������������������������
��������������������������������������������������������������������

������������
�����������������

������������������������

����
���������������

��������������������
��������������

��������������������������

���������������������� �����������������

������ ������� ��������� ���� ������ ���������� ���������

�������� ����� ����� ������� ����� ��������� �����

���� ������ �����

�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����
�� ���� ���� ���� ���� ���� ����

��������������������
�������������������������������������

������������������������������������

�������������������������
����������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������

�����������������������

��������������������������������������������
�������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������� �������

��������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������ ����� ������� ��������

��������������� �������������� ��������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������� ������������ ������

������������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������
���������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

����������������� ����������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������

����������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������������������

������������������������������������������������������������

�������������� ����������������������� ����������

����������������������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

��������������������������������������������������� ���

��������������������������������������������������������

�����������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������������������������������������

����������������������������������������������������������

�������������������������

�����������������������
������������ ����
���������������� �����������

����������������

���������

Vaisnavi Kiran
Line

Vaisnavi Kiran
Line



qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√`ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é 
esê¸ø±\+ ÁbÕs¡+uÛÑyÓTÆq H˚|ü<∏ä´+˝À

ÄsYn+&é; n~Ûø±s¡T\T πøåÁ‘· kÕúsTT˝À nÁ|üeT‘·Ô+>±
ñ+&Ü\ì sêÁwüº s√&ÉT¢ uÛÑeHê\T, dæìe÷{ÀÁ>∑|ò”
XÊK eT+Á‹ ø√eT{Ï ¬s&ç¶ yÓ+ø£≥ ¬s&ç¶ dü+ã+~Û‘·
n~Ûø±s¡T\qT Ä<˚•+#ês¡T. ãT<Ûäyês¡+
ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é˝À ÄsYn+&é; XÊK n~Ûø±s¡T\‘√
eT+Á‹ düMTø£å ìs¡«Væ≤+#ês¡T. >∑‘· nqTuÛÑyê\
<äècÕº´ esê¸ø±\+˝À n~Ûø±s¡T\T |üP]Ô nÁ|üeT‘·Ô+>±
ñ+&Ü\ì dü÷∫+#ês¡T. õ˝≤¢ ôV≤&é ø±«s¡ºsY˝À n+<äTu≤≥T˝À
ñ+≥÷ πøåÁ‘· kÕúsTT˝À s√EyêØ |üs¡´y˚ø£åD #˚j·÷\ì #ÓbÕŒs¡T. sêÁwüº
kÕúsTT˝À N|òt Ç+»˙s¡T¢, õ˝≤¢˝À¢ dü÷|ü]+f…+&Ó+{Ÿ Ç+»˙s¡T¢,
m–®≈£L´{Ïyé Ç+»˙s¡T¢, πøåÁ‘· kÕúsTT Ç+»˙s¡¢‘√ m|üŒ{Ïø£|ü⁄Œ&ÉT
düeTq«j·T+ #˚düT≈£î+≥÷ uÛ≤Ø esê¸\T, es¡<ä\ e\¢ s√&É¢ ø£HÓøÏº${°øÏ
mø£ÿ&Ü Çã“+~ sê≈£î+&Ü |üs¡´y˚ø£åD #˚j·÷\Hêïs¡T. es¡<ä\ e\¢
&Ü´y˚TCŸ nsTTq s√&ÉT¢ yÓ+≥H˚ Ø k˛ºsY #˚ùd+<äT≈£î M\T>± ÇdüTø£
ãkÕÔ\T,  dæyÓT+{Ÿ ãkÕÔ\T @.á kÕúsTT˝À n+<äTu≤≥T˝À ñ+&˚
@sêŒ≥T¢ #˚j·÷\ì dü÷∫+#ês¡T. ñ<Ûäèè‘·+>± Á|üeVæ≤+#˚ q<äT\T,
yê>∑T\ e<ä› Á_&ç®\T, ø£\«s¡Tº\ô|’ Á|üC≤ s¡yêD≤≈£î Çã“+<äT\T
˝Ò≈£î+&Ü C≤Á>∑‘·Ô\T rdüTø√yê\˙, n+<äT≈£î nqT>∑TD+>± õ˝≤¢
kÕúsTT˝À ø£+Á{À˝Ÿ s¡÷yéT ôd+≥s¡T¢  @sêŒ≥T #˚dæ sêÁwüº Á|ü<Ûëq
ø±sê´\j·T ø£+Á{À˝Ÿ ôd+≥sY≈£î nqTdü+<Ûëq+ #˚j·÷\ì

dü÷∫+#ês¡T. yÓ+≥H˚ düeTdü´ |ü]cÕÿs¡+ nj˚T´˝≤
sêÁwüº kÕúsTT˝À n~Ûø±s¡T\T #·s¡´\T #˚|ü{≤º\Hêïs¡T.
>∑‘·+˝À @s¡Œ&çq >∑T+‘·\ s√&ÉT¢ |üP&˚Ã+<äT≈£î
ÄsYn+&é; Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À j·TT<ä∆ ÁbÕ‹|ü~ø£q
eTs¡eTà‘·T\T #˚|ü{≤ºeT˙, Ç+ø± ô|+&ç+>¥˝À ñqï
s√&ÉT¶ bÕ´#Y esYÿ\ô|’ n~Ûø±s¡T\qT Äsê rXÊs¡T.
~q|üÁ‹ø£˝À¢ e∫Ãq yêsêÔ ø£<∏äHê\ n+XÊ*ï
Á|ükÕÔ$+∫ Äj·÷ s√&É¢ |ü]dæú‹ n~Ûø±s¡T\qT n&ç–
‘Ó\TdüT≈£îHêïs¡T. sêÁwüº yê´|üÔ+>±
ÄsY n+&é _ ùdº{Ÿ s√&é‡≈£î
dü+ã+~Û+∫ yÓTT‘·Ô+ 1,214

>∑T+‘·\T @s¡Œ&ç 2,488 øÏ.MT s√&ÉT¶ bÕøÏåø£+>±
<Óã“‹Hêïj·T˙, 2,186 øÏ.MT s√&ÉT¶ eTs¡eTà‘·T\T
|üPs¡Ôj·÷´j·T˙, Ç+ø± 302 øÏ.MT  eTs¡eTà‘·T\T
ø=qkÕ>∑T‘·THêïj·Tì n~Ûø±s¡T\T eT+Á‹øÏ
$e]+#ês¡T. $T–*q s√&É¢ bÕ´#Y esYÿ\T yÓ+≥H˚
|üP]Ô #˚j·÷\ì eT+Á‹ Ä<˚•+#ês¡T. sêÁwüº
eTTK´eT+Á‹ πse+‘Y ¬s&ç¶ s√&ÉT¢, uÛÑeHê\ XÊKô|’
Á|ü‘˚´ø£ u≤<Ûä´‘·\T ñ+#ês¡˙, sêÁwüº eTÚ*ø£
nedüsê\  n_Ûe~∆˝À s√&ÉT¢ uÛÑeHê\T XÊK π>yéT
#Û˚˚+»sY s√˝Ÿ b˛wædüTÔqï H˚|ü<∏ä´+˝À ‘·«s¡˝À ÄsY
n+&é; XÊK≈£î dü+ã+~Û+∫ sêÁwüº kÕúsTT düMTø£å
ìs¡«Væ≤kÕÔeT˙, n~Ûø±s¡T\T |üP]Ô $esê\‘√
düqï<ä∆+>± ñ+&Ü\ì eT+Á‹ dü÷∫+#ês¡T.

2 >∑Ts¡Tyês¡+ 19 pHé 2025ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é

qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√ ` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
sêh+˝À |ò”E ØsTT+ãsY‡yÓT+{Ÿ ãø±sTT\T

s¡÷.mì$T~ y˚\ ø√≥¢ es¡≈£î ñHêïj·T˙, yê{Ïì yÓ+≥H˚
$&ÉT<ä\ #˚j·÷\ì ô|ò&ÉπswüHé Ä|òt nk˛dæj˚TwüHé Ä|òt
‘Ó\+>±D Vü≤j·T´sY m&ÉT´πøwüHé (m|òt@{°ôV≤#Y◊) #Ó’¬sàHé
ìeTà≥÷] s¡y˚Twtu≤ãT Á|üuÛÑT‘ê«ìï &çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T.
yê{Ï˝À Ä]úø£ XÊK {À¬øqT¢ Ç∫Ãq ì<ÛäT\T s¡÷.¬s+&ÉT y˚\
ø√≥T¢Hêïj·T˙, yê{Ïì áHÓ\˝ÀH˚ #Ó*¢+#ê\ì ø√sês¡T.
yês¡+s√E˝À¢ d”m+ πse+‘Y¬s&ç¶ nbÕsTT+{ŸyÓT+{Ÿ
ø√s¡‘êeT˙, ø£*dæq ‘·sê«‘· Á|üuÛÑT‘·« Ä]úø£ |ü]dæú‹ì
‘Ó\TdüT≈£îì ‘·eT ø±sê´#·s¡DqT Á|üø£{ÏkÕÔeTHêïs¡T.
ãT<Ûäyês¡+ ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é˝À ô|ò&ÉπswüHé Ä|òt nk˛dæj˚TwüHé
Ä|òt ‘Ó\+>±D Vü≤j·T´sY m&ÉT´πøwüHé (m|òt@{°ôV≤#Y◊)
düe÷y˚XÊìï ìs¡«Væ≤+#ês¡T. á dü+<äs¡“¤+>± MT&çj·÷‘√
Äj·Tq e÷{≤¢&ÉT‘·÷ 2023`24 $<ë´dü+e‘·‡s¡+ qT+∫
ñqï ãø±sTT\qT eT÷&ÉT HÓ\˝À¢ $&ÉT<ä\ #˚j·÷\ì

ø√sês¡T. 2024`25 $<ë´dü+e‘·‡sêìøÏ dü+ã+~Û+∫q
|ò”E ãø±sTT\qT Äs¡T HÓ\˝À¢ #Ó*¢+#ê\ì nHêïs¡T.
2025`26 $<ë´dü+e‘·‡s¡+ qT+∫ Hê\T>∑T $&É‘·˝À¢
|ò”E\qT Çyê«\ì dü÷∫+#ês¡T. |ò”E ãø±sTT\qT
#Ó*¢+#ê\ì ø√s¡T‘·÷ eT+Á‘·T\T, n~Ûø±s¡T\qT ø£*dæ
$q‹|üÁ‘ê\qT düeT]ŒkÕÔeTHêïs¡T. nìï sê»ø°j·T
bÕØº\T, $<ë´]ú dü+|òü÷\T, ‘·*¢<ä+Á&ÉT\T, $<ë´s¡Tú\qT
ø£*dæ eT<ä›‘·T Çyê«\ì ø√s¡‘êeTì $e]+#ês¡T. |ò”E
ãø±sTT\T #Ó*¢+#·ø£b˛e&É+ e\¢ $<ë´s¡Tú\≈£î HêD´yÓTÆq
$<ä´ n+<ä&É+ ˝Ò<äHêïs¡T. n+<äTπø $<ë´s¡Tú\T Ç‘·s¡
sêÁcÕº\≈£î yÓ[¢b˛‘·THêïs¡ì nHêïs¡T. Ç<˚ |ü]dæú‹
ø=qkÕ–‘˚ sêh uÛÑ$wü´‘·TÔ Á|üXÊïs¡∆ø£+>±
e÷s¡T‘·T+<äHêïs¡T. ¬s’‘·T\T, ø±+Á{≤≈£¢s¡¢≈£î &ÉãT“*düTÔHêïs¡
˙, ø±˝ÒJ\THêïj·TH˚ dü+>∑‹ Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+ eT]∫b˛sTT+<äì
#ÓbÕŒs¡T. nHê´j·T+ »]–q|ü⁄&ÉT Hê´j·T+ ø√dü+ ø±˝ÒJ\T
ø√s¡TºqT ÄÁX¯sTTkÕÔj·Tì nHêïs¡T. uÛÑ$wü´‘·TÔ˝À eT]ìï

ø±˝ÒJ\T yÓfi≤Ôj·THêïs¡T.
m|òt@{°ôV≤#Y◊ q÷‘·q ø£$T{° mìïø£

m|òt@{°ôV≤#Y◊ q÷‘·q ø£$T{°ì ãT<Ûäyês¡+
mqTï≈£îHêïs¡T. #Ó’¬sàHé>± ìeTà≥÷] s¡y˚Twtu≤ãT, ôdÁ¬ø≥Ø
»qs¡˝Ÿ>± ø√≥\ X¯+ø£s¡|üŒ s¡$≈£îe÷sY, ø√XÊ~Ûø±]>±
ø=&Ü* ø£ècÕísêe⁄, Äs¡ZHÓ’õ+>¥ ôdÁ¬ø≥Ø>± ø±≥+
düT˙˝Ÿ≈£îe÷sY, yÓ’dt #Ó’¬sàqT¢>± n˝≤®|üPsY lìyêdt, ‘·TeTà

C…’bÕ˝Ÿ¬s&ç¶, mdt |üs¡y˚TX¯«sY¬s&ç¶, πsbÕø£ Á|üB|t¬s&ç¶, #·\kÕì
kÕ+ã•esêe⁄, ˙\ dü‘·´Hêsêj·TD, Á|ü<Ûëq ø±s¡´<äs¡TÙ\T
>± >∑TÁs¡+ Hê>∑j·T´, eTT<ä›kÕì s¡y˚Twt¬s&ç¶, |ü⁄˝≤¢ s¡y˚Twtu≤
ãT, >√|ü>±ì yÓ+ø£≥ Hêsêj·TD, lìyêdt Ä#ês¡´
‘ê&É÷], eTVü≤eTà<é  >ödt yÓTTsTTqTB›Hé‘√bÕ≥T MT&
çj·÷ ø±s¡´<äs¡TÙ\T, C≤sTT+{Ÿ ôdÁ¬ø≥Ø\T, Ä]úø£ ø±s¡´<äs¡TÙ
\T, m–®≈£L´{Ïyé düuÛÑT´\T>± 14 eT+~ mìïø£j·÷´s¡T.  

|ò”E ãø±sTT\T s¡÷.8 ẙ\ ø√≥T¢ $&ÉT<ä\ #̊j·÷*
{À¬øqT¢ Ç∫Ãq s¡÷.2 y˚\ ø√≥T¢ áHÓ\˝À #Ó*¢+#ê*
= yês¡+˝À d”m+ πse+‘YqT ø£\TkÕÔ+ =m|òt@{°ôV≤#Y◊ #Ó’¬sàHé s¡y˚Twtu≤ãT

qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√ ` ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
bÕ\d”ÔHêô|’ ÇÁC≤sTT˝Ÿ #˚düTÔqï<ë&ÉT\qT

yÓ+≥H˚ ÄbÕ\ì uÛ≤s¡‘· Á|üC≤‘·+Á‘· j·TTe»q
düe÷K´ (&ûyÓ’m|òt◊) &çe÷+&é #˚dæ+~.
ãT<Ûäyês¡+ ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é ôd+Á≥˝Ÿ dæ{° ø£$T{°
Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À ÄØºd” Áø±dts√&é e<ä› bÕ\d”ÔHê≈£î
dü+|ò”TuÛ≤e+>± ìs¡düq ø±s¡´Áø£e÷ìï
ìs¡«Væ≤+#ês¡T. á dü+<äs¡“¤+>± &ûyÓ’m|òt◊ sêÁwüº
n<Ûä´ø£å, ø±s¡´<äs¡TÙ\T ø√≥ s¡y˚Twt, Äq>∑+{Ï
yÓ+ø£fÒwt e÷{≤¢&ÉT‘·÷ 20 HÓ\\≈£îô|’>± >±C≤ô|’
ÇÁC≤sTT˝Ÿ #˚düTÔqï <ë&ÉT˝À¢ 55 y˚\ eT+~øÏ

ô|’>± bÕ\d”Ôìj·TqT¢ eTs¡DÏ+#ês¡ì #ÓbÕŒs¡T.
yê]˝À eTVæ≤fi¯\T, ∫Hêïs¡T˝Ò n~Ûø£+>± ñHêïs¡ì
Ä+<√fi¯q e´ø£Ô+#˚XÊs¡T. ÄdüŒÁ‘·T\T, bÕsƒ¡XÊ\\T,
X¯s¡D≤s¡T∆\ πø+Á<ë\‘√ düVü‰ ø°\ø£yÓTÆq eTÚ*ø£
edü‘·T\ìï+{Ï˙ ñ<˚›X¯´|üPs¡«ø£+>± HêX¯q+
#˚düTÔqï<äì $eT]Ù+#ês¡T. uÛ≤s¡‘· Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+
ÇÁC≤sTT˝Ÿ |ü≥¢ yÓT‘·ø£ yÓ’K]ì ne\+_düTÔqï<äì
nHêïs¡T. uÛ≤s¡‘·<˚X¯+ bÕ\d”ÔHê Á|ü»\≈£î
dü+|ò”TuÛ≤e+ Á|üø£{Ï+∫, ÇÁC≤jÓT˝Ÿ≈£î ôd’ìø£,
uÛÑÁ<ä‘ê düVü≤ø±sêìï ‘·ø£åDy˚T ì*ù|j·÷\ì
&çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. á ø±s¡´Áø£eT+˝À &ûyÓ’m|òt◊
õ˝≤¢ ø±s¡´<ä]Ù C≤M<é, Hêj·T≈£î\T ndæà‘·,
sê»j·T´, eTùV≤wt, Á|üMDY, ÁXÊeDÏ  bÕ˝§ZHêïs¡T.

bÕ\d”ÔHêô|’ ÇÁC≤sTT˝Ÿ <ë&ÉT\qT ÄbÕ*
&ûyÓ’m|òt◊ &çe÷+&é

qe‘Ó\+>±Dã÷´s√`ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é 
˝Àø˘düuÛÑ˝À Á|ü‹|üø£å H˚‘· sêVüQ˝Ÿ>±+BÛ Ä˝À#·qy˚Ts¡≈£î

sêÁwüº+˝À –>¥ es¡ÿs¡¢ ø√dü+ eT+∫ bÕ\d” rdüTø=#˚Ã+<äT≈£î ø£èwæ
#˚kÕÔqì ø±]àø£, >∑qT\ XÊK eT+Á‹ õ. $y˚ø˘ yÓ+ø£≥kÕ«$T #ÓbÕŒs¡T.
–>¥ es¡ÿs¡¢ Vü≤≈£îÿ\ ø√dü+ ì|ü⁄DT\‘√ sêÁwüºkÕúsTT ôd$THêsY
ìs¡«Væ≤kÕÔeTHêïs¡T. yê] dü÷#·q\T, dü\Vü‰\ y˚Ts¡≈£î Á|üuÛÑT‘·«
$<ÛëHêìï s¡÷|üø£\Œq #˚kÕÔeTì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. sêÁwüº+˝À neT\e⁄‘·Tqï
ø£˙dü y˚‘·Hê\ |ü]dæú‘·T\qT düMTøÏå+∫, ‘·–q ìs¡íj·T+
rdüT≈£î+{≤eT+≥÷ ˇø£ Á|üX¯ï≈£î düe÷<Ûëq+ #ÓbÕŒs¡T. 

n≥T j·÷»e÷Hê´\≈£î Çã“+<äT\T sê≈£î+&Ü , Ç≥T ø±]à≈£î\≈£î
Hê´j·T+ #˚ùd˝≤ #·s¡´\T rdüT≈£î+{≤eTì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. j·TTe‘·˝À
HÓ’|ü⁄D´ •ø£åD ô|+∫‘˚H˚ ñbÕ~Û ø£\Œq »s¡T>∑T‘√+<äì #ÓbÕŒs¡T.
Ç+<äT˝À uÛ≤>∑+>±H˚ sêÁwüº+˝À s¡÷.2600 ø√≥¢‘√ 45 n&Ü«Hé‡

f…ø±ï\J ôd+≥s¡¢qT ÁbÕs¡+_Û+#·uÀ‘·Tqï≥Tº #ÓãT‘·÷... Ä Jy√ô|’
eT+Á‹ ‘=* dü+‘·ø£+ #˚XÊs¡T. ãT<Ûäyês¡+ ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é˝Àì
dü∫yê\j·T+˝À eT+Á‹>± u≤<Ûä´‘·\T d”«ø£]+∫q nq+‘·s¡+ Äj·Tq
$˝Òø£s¡¢‘√ e÷{≤¢&Üs¡T.

πø+Á<ä ø±]àø£ XÊK e÷J eT+Á‹ yÓ+ø£≥kÕ«$T (ø±ø±) n&ÉT>∑T
C≤&É˝À¢ q&ÉTkÕÔqHêïs¡T. ø±]à≈£î\ ø√dü+ Äj·Tq #˚dæq ùde\T
eTs¡Te˝Òìeì nHêïs¡T. ø±]à≈£î\≈£î ùde #˚ùd neø±X¯+ sêe&É+
dü+‘√wü+>± ñ+<äHêïs¡T. ø±]à≈£î\ düeTdü´\ô|’ ‘·q≈£î ne>±Vü≤q
ñ+<äì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. sêÁwüº+˝Àì u§>∑TZ >∑qT\ y˚\+˝À dæ+>∑πsDÏ dü+düú
bÕ˝§Z+≥T+<äì düŒwüº+ #˚XÊs¡T. u§>∑TZ >∑qT\ πø{≤sTT+|ü⁄\ ø£+fÒ,
y˚\+˝À bÕ˝§Z+fÒH˚ u…≥sY nì n_ÛÁbÕj·T+ e´ø£Ô+ #˚XÊs¡T.
sêÁwüº+˝À ÇdüTø£ e÷|òæj·÷ô|’ ñ≈£îÿbÕ<ä+ yÓ÷|ü⁄‘êeTì
ôV≤#·Ã]+#ês¡T. Á|ü»\≈£î ‘·≈£îÿe <Ûäs¡πø ÇdüTø£ <=]πø˝≤ ø£èwæ
#˚kÕÔeTHêïs¡T. ‘·q ìjÓ÷»ø£es¡Z+ #Óq÷ïs¡T˝À ÇdüTø£ nÁø£eT
s¡yêD≤ n]ø£{≤ºeTì ù|s=ÿHêïs¡T.n<˚ $<ÛëHêìï sêÁwüº eT+‘ê
neT\T #˚kÕÔeTHêïs¡T. #Óq÷ïs¡T ìjÓ÷»ø£es¡Z+˝À ;ÄsYmdt
Hêj·T≈£î\ô|’ nÁø£eT πødüT\T qyÓ÷<äT #˚dæq≥Tº edüTÔqï Äs√|üD˝À¢
ì»+ ˝Ò<äHêïs¡T. 

–>¥ es¡ÿs¡¢ ø√dü+ eT+∫ bÕ\d”øÏ ø£èwæ
ø£˙dü y˚‘·Hê\ |ü]dæú‘·T\T düMTøÏåkÕÔ 

n&Ü«Hé‡ f…ø±ï\J πø+Á<ë\qT ‘·«s¡˝À ÁbÕs¡+_ÛkÕÔ+ :
ø±]àø£, >∑qT\ XÊK eT+Á‹ $y˚ø˘ yÓ+ø£≥kÕ«$T

ÄsYn+&é; n~Ûø±s¡T\T nÁ|üeT‘·Ô+>± ñ+&Ü*
eT+Á‹ ø√eT{Ï¬s&ç¶ yÓ+ø£≥¬s&ç¶

qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√`ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
ne÷àsTT\ Á&Ódt ôdHé‡ >∑T]+∫ dæ˙ V”≤s√ düTeTHé yê´K´\T ns¡ús¡Væ≤‘·eT˙,

Ä e÷≥\ì yÓ+≥H˚ yÓqøÏÿ rdüTø√yê\ì  nœ\ uÛ≤s¡‘· Á|üC≤‘·+Á‘· eTVæ≤fi≤
dü+|òüT+ (◊<ë«) &çe÷+&é #˚dæ+~. á y˚Ts¡≈£î  Ä dü+|òüT+ sêh n<Ûä´ø£å, Á|ü<Ûëq
ø±s¡´<äs¡TÙ\T ÄsY ns¡TDCÀ´‹, eT\T¢ \øÏåà ãT<Ûäyês¡+ ˇø£ Á|üø£≥q $&ÉT<ä\ #˚XÊs¡T.
V”≤s√ düTeTHé z  {°M #Ûêq˝ŸøÏ yêsTTdt Çdü÷Ô ne÷àsTT\ Á&ÉdüT‡\ >∑T]+∫ #˚dæq
yê´K´\T eTVæ≤fi¯\qT  øÏ+#·|ü]#˚˝≤ ñHêïj·Tì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.  kıôd’{°˝À ˇø£ Á|ü‹wüº
ø£*–q e´≈£îÔ\T Ç˝≤ e÷{≤¢&ç‘˚.. eTVæ≤fi¯\ |ü≥¢ #·T\ø£q uÛ≤e+ Ç+ø±
ô|s¡T>∑T‘·T+<äì  >∑Ts¡TÔ #˚XÊs¡T.  eTVæ≤fi¯\T @ s¡ø£yÓTÆq Á&ÓdüT‡\T y˚düTø√yê\H˚~
yê]  kÂ\uÛÑ´+, ÇcÕº ÇcÕº\qT ã{Ïº ñ+≥T+<äì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.  yÓ’$<ä´yÓTÆq <˚X¯+˝À
n_Ûs¡T#·T\T  y˚πs«s¡T>± ñ+&Éeì ù|s=ÿHêïs¡T. n+<ë\ b˛{°\ ù|s¡T‘√
eTVæ≤fi¯\qT n+>∑&ç düs¡T≈£î>± e÷s¡TdüTÔqï yÓ’Hêìï V”≤s√ düTeTHé
‘·|ü⁄Œ|ü≥ºø£b˛e≥+ $&É÷¶s¡+>± ñ+<äì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. ô|≥Tºã&ç<ës¡T\ düs¡T≈£î\
ñ‘·Œ‹Ô, yê{Ï e÷¬sÿ{Ÿ ø√dü+ ÇdüTÔqï yê´bÕs¡ Á|üø£≥q˝À¢ <˚oj·T kÕ+Á|ü<ëj·T+,
dü+düÿè‹ mø£ÿ&É ñ+<√ #ÓbÕŒ\ì Á|ü•ï+#ês¡T. yê{Ïì Áb˛‘·‡Væ≤düTÔqï $<ÛëHê\qT
Á|ü•ï+#·≈£î+&Ü eTVæ≤fi¯\qT ‘·|ü⁄Œ|ü≥º&É+ ‘·>∑<äì Væ≤‘·e⁄ |ü*ø±s¡T. düTeTHé
eTVæ≤fi¯\≈£î uÒwüs¡‘·T>± ø£åe÷|üD #ÓbÕŒ\ì &çe÷+&é #˚XÊs¡T. 

dæ˙ V”≤s√ düTeTHé 
yê´K´\T ns¡ús¡Væ≤‘·+ : ◊<ë«

qe‘Ó\+>±D ã÷´s√`ôV’≤<äsêu≤<é
$ø£˝≤+>∑T\ Vü≤≈£îÿ\ C≤rj·T y˚~ø£

(mHé|”ÄsY&û) Ä<Ûä«s¡´+˝À #˚dæq b˛sê{≤\
|òü*‘·+>±H˚ sêÁwüº Á|üuÛÑT‘·«+ $ø£˝≤+>∑T\≈£î
n+~düTÔqï düVü‰j·T |ü]ø£sê\ <äs¡U≤düTÔ >∑&ÉTe⁄qT
á HÓ\ 27 es¡≈£î bı&ç–+∫+<äì Ä dü+|òüT+
ù|s=ÿ+~. Bìô|’ Vü≤s¡¸+ e´ø£Ô+ #˚dü÷Ô  dü+|òüT+ sêh
n<Ûä´ø£å, Á|ü<Ûëq ø±s¡´<äs¡TÙ\T ¬ø yÓ+ø£{Ÿ, m+ n&çej·T´
ãT<Ûäyês¡+ ˇø£ Á|üø£≥q $&ÉT<ä\ #˚XÊs¡T.  >∑‘·+˝À
18 es¡πø >∑&ÉTe⁄ ñ+&É&É+ e\¢  nH˚ø£ eT+~ rÁe
Çã“+<äT\T m<äTs=ÿHêïs¡ì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.  >∑&ÉTe⁄
ô|+#ê\ì {°Md”d” #Ó’¬sàHé, Á|üuÛÑT‘·« ø±s¡´<ä]Ù, &Ó’¬sø£ºs¡¢
≈£î $q‹|üÁ‘ê\T n+<äCÒXÊeT˙, õ˝≤¢ kÕúsTT˝À
ø£˝…ø£ºs¡¢≈£î $q‹ |üÁ‘ê*#êÃeTì ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.  17q
$ø£˝≤+>∑T\ dü+πøåeT XÊK ø±sê´\j·T+ eTT+ <äT
<Ûäsêï ìs¡«Væ≤+#êeTì >∑Ts¡TÔ #˚XÊs¡T. >∑&ÉTe⁄ bı&É–+
#˚+<äT≈£î ø£èwæ #˚dæq {°Md”d” #Ó’¬sàHé eTT‹ÔH˚ì Ms¡
j·T´, $ø£˝≤+>∑T\ dü+πøåeT XÊK &Ó’¬sø£ºsY _ XË’\»\≈£î
á dü+<äs¡“¤+>± ø£è‘·»„‘·\T ‘Ó*bÕs¡T. b˛sê≥+˝À
bÕ˝§Zqï $ø£˝≤+>∑T\≈£î <Ûäq´yê<ë\T ‘Ó*bÕs¡T.

b˛sê{≤\ |òü*‘·y˚T 
>∑&ÉTe⁄ bı&ç–+|ü⁄

mHé|”ÄsY&û

Vaisnavi Kiran
Line

Vaisnavi Kiran
Line


		2025-06-19T16:32:22+0530
	Kolli Ravindranath Tagore




